
BECKER GALLAGHER 
Briefs and Records 

Supreme Court of the United States 

United States Courts of Appeals 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Emily Mullins, hereby certify that 1 unbound and 
40 bound copies of the foregoing Second Supplemental 
Brief of Petitioners in 21-1145, Molina Healthcare of 
Illinois, Inc. and Molina Healthcare, Inc. v. Thomas 
Prose, were sent via Next Day Service to the U.S. 
Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent via Next Day 
Service and e-mail to the following parties listed 
below, this 26th day of September, 2022: 

Tejinder Singh 
Sparacino PLLC 
1920 L Street, NW 
Suite 835 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 629-3530 
tejinder@sparacinopllc.com 

Counsel for Respondent 

Anne M. Voigts 
Counsel of Record 

Quyen L. Ta 
Matthew V.H. Noller 
King & Spalding LLP 
50 California Street 
Suite 3300 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
(415) 318-1200 
avoigts@kslaw.com 
qta@kslaw.com 
mnoller@ksla w .com 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

1

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Kelly Perigoe 
Albert Giang 
King & Spalding LLP 
633 West Fifth Street 
Suite 1600 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
(213) 443-4355 
kperigoe@kslaw.com 
agiang@kslaw.com 

Jeffrey S. Bucholtz 
Ashley C. Parrish 
King & Spalding LLP 
1700 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 737-0500 
jbucholtz@kslaw.com 
aparrish@kslaw.com 

Counsel for Petitioners 

Cory L. Andrews 
Washington Legal Foundation 
2009 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 588.0302 
candrews@wlf.org 

Counsel for Amicus Curiae Washington Legal 
Foundation 



John Patrick Elwood 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
601 Massachusetts Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 942-5992 
john.elwood@arnoldporter.com 

Counsel for Amicus Curiae Chamber of Commerce of 
the United States of America 

Kathleen Roberta Hartnett 
Cooley LLP 
3 Embarcadero Center 
20th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94111-4004 
(415) 693-2000 
khartnett@cooley.com 

Counsel for Amicus Curiae America's Health Insurance 
Plans 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on September 26, 2022. 

0-;~-
====------=---Emily Mullins 

Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Date: P~ kJ le d-(:1, 1 c::9 o;;;._~ 

Notary ?u~ lJ k,~1,v' 
[seal] 

JOHN D. GALLAGHER 
r~otary Public, Slate of Ohio 

My Commission Expires 
February 14, 202J 


